## **BIt Market Services**

Informazione
Regolamentata n.
0242-10-2017
Data/Ora Ricezione
07 Febbraio 2017
19:28:57
MTA

Societa' : SNAI

Identificativo : 84860

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : SNAIN05 - Rinaudo

Tipologia : IROS 02

Data/Ora Ricezione : 07 Febbraio 2017 19:28:57

Data/Ora Inizio : 07 Febbraio 2017 19:43:58

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : SNAI board approves Trenno merger

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



#### **PRESS RELEASE**

(pursuant to art. 114 of Legislative Decree 58/98)

# Approved the merger by incorporation in SNAI of the wholly-owned subsidiary Società Trenno S.r.l.

**Milan, 7 February 2017** – The Board of Directors of SNAI S.p.A. ("**SNAI**" or "**Surviving Company**") has approved today with a public deed, pursuant to Article 15 of the by-laws and Article 2505, paragraph 2 of Italian Civil Code, the merger by incorporation in SNAI of the wholly-owned subsidiary, Società Trenno S.r.l. (the "**Absorbed Company**") as described in the plan of merger approved by the Board of Directors of each company and made available on the 16<sup>th</sup> of December 2016. The shareholders' meeting of the Absorbed Company has also approved the transaction.

Such transaction is part of the broader process of corporate restructuring of the group aimed at simplifying the relevant structure and better enhancing the present operational, administrative and corporate synergies.

In light of the Article 2505 of the Italian Civil Code, the provisions related to the so called "short term merger" have applied to the transaction thus involving neither share exchange ratio nor share allocations. There will not be any change in the current shareholders' composition since SNAI will not change its level of shareholder capital and will not issue new shares. By signing the deed of merger, the quota accounting for 100% of the Absorbed Company capital is to be annulled without any exchange. Lastly, according to such transaction the shareholders will not be entitled to any withdrawal right.

SNAI will promptly notify any further possible event concerning the current transaction, in accordance with terms and conditions set by the law and regulation.

Also in light of the above, the merger should be completed by the first semester of fiscal year 2017 with the signature of the deed of merger.

For further information on the transaction, please refers to the press releases and all the other documents made available to the public at the SNAI's registered office, SNAI website and Borsa Italiana on December the  $16^{th}$  and December the  $19^{th}$  2016.

\*\*\* \*\*\* \*\*\*

#### For more information

### **Press Office and Investor Relations**

Press Office - comunicazione@snai.it

IR Team - investor.relations@snai.it

#### **Ad Hoc Communication Advisors**

Giorgio Zambeletti - Tel. 02.7606741 e-mail: giorgio.zambeletti@ahca.it Demos Nicola - Cell. 335.1415583 e-mail: demos.nicola@ahca.it

All press releases issued by SNAI S.p.A. pursuant to article 114 of Legislative Decree 58/98 and the related implementing provisions are also available on the company's website at www.grupposnai.it and at www.emarketstorage.com



Fine Comunicato n.	0242-10
--------------------	---------

Numero di Pagine: 3